
RACE  1	 5:50 PM	 (R100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 693769	 Fantasy League	 51.5	 [	 1]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.3%	 M Dixon	 10.1%
2	 632222	 Cherry Oh Baby	 56.5	 [	 2]	 A Fortune	 17.4%	 M/m De Kock	 15.6%
3	 462424	 Long Street	 52.5	 [	 3]	 M Mbuto (4)	 8.3%	 A J Rivalland	 9.6%
4	 800	 Borborzor	 61	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 13.1%	 M N Prinsloo	 11.0%
5	 758963	 Takeyourbestshot	 52	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 M J Odendaal	 8.4%
6	 50089	 Chef’s Kiss	 52	 [	 6]	 S Hlengwa	 6.6%	 L Crawford	 4.4%
7	 053828	 Doin’ Time	 53.5	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 W Whitehead	 5.8%
8	 000	 Side Chick	 51.5	 [	 8]	 M Thackeray	 6.7%	 M J Odendaal	 8.4%
9	 000	 Yinmn Blue	 51.5	 [	 9]	 J Botes (4)	 6.9%	 M L Roberts	 9.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 2	 Cherry Oh Baby
	 3	 Long Street
	 7	 Doin’ Time
	 1	 Fantasy League

3	 Long Street	 50%
1	 Fantasy League	 33%
7	 Doin’ Time	 20%

2	 Cherry Oh Baby	 67%
3	 Long Street	 27%
7	 Doin’ Time	 7%

7	 Doin’ Time	 1:22.36
5	 Takeyourbestshot	 1:23.45
2	 Cherry Oh Baby	 1:23.65
3	 Long Street	 1:23.92
1	 Fantasy League	 1:27.50

Race Preview: Cherry Oh Baby (2) has been camped in the second box for her last four starts and 
can make the step up in a modest field. Long Street (3) has a handy galloping weight but has had 18 
bites at the cherry. Fantasy League (1) has a light weight and has shown some ability. Doin’ Time 
(7) is a long-time battler but her best recent form has been on the poly.

RACE  2	 6:25 PM	 (R100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1800m
1	 900	 Portfire	 52	 [	 1]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.3%	 A Wright	 10.9%
2	 055222	 Silver Platter	 58.5	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 10.0%	 W A Nel	 15.8%
3	 784254	 Black Platina	 57.5	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 N Kotzen	 4.1%
4	 8	 Nakanjani	 61	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 M J Odendaal	 8.4%
5	 047755	 Parliament Square	 52.5	 [	 5]	 S Sosibo	 1.8%	 G B Puller	 9.9%
6	 094965	 Many Waters	 57.5	 [	 6]	 D Schwarz	 5.9%	 D I Campbell	 3.8%
7	 700	 Twiceascore	 51.5	 [	 7]	 M Thackeray	 6.7%	 L W Goosen	 7.6%
8	 065700	 Futurarius	 53	 [	 8]	 N Nastili (2.5)	 6.5%	 K Naidoo	 6.2%
9	 589	 Seeking Space	 53	 [	 9]	 M Mbuto (4)	 8.3%	 L W Goosen	 7.6%
10	 08067	 Mind How You Go	 55.5	 [	10]	 J Botes (4)	 6.9%	 P V Lafferty	 8.7%
11	 08976	 Kesari	 53.5	 [	11]	 S Hlengwa	 6.6%	 Y Singh	 2.8%
12	 45632	 Master Bomber	 60.5	 [	12]	 C Little	 3.9%	 G S Kotzen	 10.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 2	 Silver Platter
	 12	 Master Bomber
	 3	 Black Platina
	 5	 Parliament Square

2	 Silver Platter	 33% 2	 Silver Platter	 1:53.30
6	 Many Waters	 1:53.81
10	Mind How You Go	 1:55.32
3	 Black Platina	 1:57.01
11	Kesari	 1:58.21

Race Preview: Silver Platter (2) makes his poly debut but has been close-up in his last three. He 
stays the trip and should feature. Master Bomber (12) steps up in trip on the poly but was narrowly 
beaten over a mile last run at Durbanville. He will be a big threat. Black Platina (3) has not been far 
back of late and has a money chance. Parliament Square (5) was much improved over a sprint last 
run and needs to carry that improvement over this trip.

RACE  3	 7:00 PM	 (R125,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1800m
1	 221914	 Woza Nawe	 59	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 P B Muscutt	 18.0%
2	 425195	 Grand Occasion	 54.5	 [	 2]	 S Hlengwa	 6.6%	 M L Roberts	 9.4%
3	 224400	 Green Valkyrie	 57	 [	 3]	 A Fortune	 17.4%	 K Naidoo	 6.2%
4	 233851	 Faizah	 60.5	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 13.1%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.9%
5	 173587	 Ginger Delight	 60	 [	 5]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.3%	 A Wright	 10.9%
6	 23217	 One Path	 57	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 17.6%	 F Robinson	 16.4%
7	 335534	 Kadizora	 57	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 11.1%	 M/m De Kock	 15.6%
8	 658942	 Juliet Tango	 61.5	 [	 8]	 N Nastili (2.5)	 6.5%	 M Pandaram	 5.3%
9	 517706	 Mississippi Spice	 54	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 M L Roberts	 9.4%
10	432168	 Flying Hafla	 55.5	 [	10]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 M/m De Kock	 15.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 8	 Juliet Tango
	 6	 One Path
	 1	 Woza Nawe
	 10	 Flying Hafla

6	 One Path	 67%
3	 Green Valkyrie	 50%
5	 Ginger Delight	 50%
9	 Mississippi Spice	 50%
2	 Grand Occasion	 33%

7	 Kadizora	 25%
10	Flying Hafla	 22%
8	 Juliet Tango	 19%

7	 Kadizora	 1:49.72
8	 Juliet Tango	 1:51.28
9	 Mississippi Spice	 1:53.23
10	Flying Hafla	 1:53.31
5	 Ginger Delight	 1:54.52

Race Preview: Juliet Tango (8) drops in class and has improved at recent outings. She should take 
to the poly. One Path (6) took on much stronger in feature company first up out of the maidens. One 
to watch. Woza Nawe (1) has useful form in blinkers. Should run well. Flying Hafla (10) has shown 
up well in two starts since her maiden win but still got a rating drop.

RACE  4	 7:40 PM	 (R160,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   2000m
1	 561113	 Johnny The Thief	 57	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 M J Odendaal	 8.4%
2	 420901	 Kaygee’s Delight	 58.5	 [	 2]	 S Hlengwa	 6.6%	 G B Puller	 9.9%
3	 515886	 African Dusk	 55.5	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 10.0%	 G B Puller	 9.9%
4	 131593	 Forgiveness	 56	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 M/m De Kock	 15.6%
5	 275852	 Blackberry Malt	 60	 [	 5]	 C F Dicken	 7.1%	 G S Kotzen	 10.8%
6	 118476	 Afropolitan	 55.5	 [	 6]	 S Khumalo	 13.1%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.9%
7	 215241	 Field Marshal	 60	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 17.6%	 F Robinson	 16.4%
8	 245722	 Trois Trois Quatre	 57	 [	 8]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 M/m De Kock	 15.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 7	 Field Marshal
	 8	 Trois Trois Quatre
	 1	 Johnny The Thief
	 4	 Forgiveness

6	 Afropolitan	 51%
7	 Field Marshal	 50%
1	 Johnny The Thief	 44%
8	 Trois Trois Quatre	 33%
3	 African Dusk	 24%

1	 Johnny The Thief	 100%
6	 Afropolitan	 67%
4	 Forgiveness	 56%
8	 Trois Trois Quatre	 38%
5	 Blackberry Malt	 33%

6	 Afropolitan	 2:00.78
5	 Blackberry Malt	 2:01.19
3	 African Dusk	 2:03.07
8	 Trois Trois Quatre	 2:04.40
4	 Forgiveness	 2:06.04

Race Preview: Field Marshal (7) is a promising gelding who won well last time out. He is 1.5kg 
worse off with Trois Trois Quatre (8) who was less than a length back. On paper the latter should 
have his measure but Field Marshal has won on the poly. Johnny The Thief (1) is also better off in 
the weights with Filed Marshall and the stable have high hopes for him this winter. Forgiveness (4) 
was a distant third in The Scarlet Lady but can feature in this line-up.

RACE  5	 8:15 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 310762	 Shiny Bob	 60	 [	 1]	 J Jacobs	 6.6%	 G B Puller	 9.9%
2	 778641	 Magic Maverick	 61.5	 [	 2]	 S Sosibo	 1.8%	 G I Rich	 8.7%
3	 003800	 Rastignac	 60	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 K Naidoo	 6.2%
4	 653744	 Eventidor	 64	 [	 4]	 J Botes (4)	 6.9%	 S S Ngcobo	 3.2%
5	 858420	 Count Marsh	 55.5	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 11.1%	 R A Hill	 9.4%
6	 580321	 Numzaan	 64	 [	 6]	 D Daniels	 13.1%	 F Greyling	 11.5%
7	 188609	 Joan The Wad	 54.5	 [	 7]	 C F Dicken	 7.1%	 G I Rich	 8.7%
8	 745390	 Elusive Belle	 53	 [	 8]	 S Khumalo	 13.1%	 L W Goosen	 7.6%
9	 887407	 Bally Magic	 60	 [	 9]	 S Moodley	 10.0%	 W Whitehead	 5.8%
10	224197	 Porfirio	 64	 [	10]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 K Naidoo	 6.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 6	 Numzaan
	 10	 Porfirio
	 4	 Eventidor
	 5	 Count Marsh

3	 Rastignac	 100%
10	Porfirio	 35%
6	 Numzaan	 33%
4	 Eventidor	 27%
5	 Count Marsh	 24%

4	 Eventidor	 38%
1	 Shiny Bob	 33%
10	Porfirio	 27%
5	 Count Marsh	 17%
8	 Elusive Belle	 6%

5	 Count Marsh	 1:34.51
4	 Eventidor	 1:34.77
10	Porfirio	 1:34.78
8	 Elusive Belle	 1:36.69
9	 Bally Magic	 1:36.91

Race Preview: Numzaan (6) good form for new stable. Big weight but will be a big runner. Porfirio 
(10) is the best performed and loves the poly. Eventidor (4) is holding form well. 4kg claimer will help. 
Count Marsh (5) is way better than his last run from a poor draw. Shiny Bob (1) has come to hand at 
recent starts and looks primed for this.
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RACE  6	 8:50 PM	 (R160,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 231834	 Bristol Hercules	 60	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 M/m De Kock	 15.6%
2	 711195	 Shoefella	 57	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 11.1%	 M/m De Kock	 15.6%
3	 013152	 Few Dollars More	 58.5	 [	 3]	 C F Dicken	 7.1%	 G S Kotzen	 10.8%
4	 556511	 Plaza Accord	 58.5	 [	 4]	 J Jacobs	 6.6%	 P B Muscutt	 18.0%
5	 463504	 Zinikele	 59	 [	 5]	 S Khumalo	 13.1%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.9%
6	 330608	 French Flame	 57	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 17.6%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.2%
7	 565482	 Sundance Kid	 60	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 W Whitehead	 5.8%
8	 747132	 Gentleman Joe	 57	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 10.0%	 W A Nel	 15.8%
9	 221437	 Go Grayson Go	 58.5	 [	 9]	 D Daniels	 13.1%	 F Greyling	 11.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 9	 Go Grayson Go
	 1	 Bristol Hercules
	 4	 Plaza Accord
	 6	 French Flame

9	 Go Grayson Go	 67%
5	 Zinikele	 61%
2	 Shoefella	 57%
3	 Few Dollars More	 57%
7	 Sundance Kid	 46%

9	 Go Grayson Go	 50%
1	 Bristol Hercules	 42%
7	 Sundance Kid	 36%
2	 Shoefella	 33%
3	 Few Dollars More	 33%

3	 Few Dollars More	 1:33.21
7	 Sundance Kid	 1:33.61
2	 Shoefella	 1:34.18
5	 Zinikele	 1:35.03
9	 Go Grayson Go	 1:36.11

Race Preview: Gentleman Joe (9) has a tricky draw but comes with solid Cape form. Much improved 
with cheek pieces. Bristol Hercules (1) continued his consistent form for his new stable. He is a July 
entry and will need to step up. Plaza Accord (4) is up in the handicap but is in good form. The step up 
in trip could see him in again. French Flame (6) is coming to hand and he has gone well on the poly.

RACE  7	 9:23 PM	 (R80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 636472	 Quentasia	 52	 [	 1]	 M Mbuto (4)	 8.3%	 D W Moore	 10.6%
2	 856229	 Glamorz	 61.5	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 P V Lafferty	 8.7%
3	 637496	 Chicago Lass	 54.5	 [	 3]	 N Nastili (2.5)	 6.5%	 M Pandaram	 5.3%
4	 213041	 Drive By	 62	 [	 4]	 D Schwarz	 5.9%	 L W Goosen	 7.6%
5	 455516	 Heirloom	 61	 [	 5]	 C Little	 3.9%	 R Klaasen	 9.7%
6	 800035	 Copacabana	 56.5	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 17.6%	 D S Bosch	 8.8%
7	 224217	 Head Girl	 59	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 W A Nel	 15.8%
8	 313600	 Hot Lava	 60.5	 [	 8]	 S Khumalo	 13.1%	 R A Hill	 9.4%
9	 432894	 Poursomesugaronme	 62	 [	 9]	 S Moodley	 10.0%	 D S Bosch	 8.8%
10	 55819	 My Siraya	 60.5	 [	10]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 S H Ferrie	 15.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Quentasia
	 7	 Head Girl
	 9	 Poursomesugaronme
	 2	 Glamorz

10	My Siraya	 100%
7	 Head Girl	 50%
9	 Poursomesugaronme	 35%
4	 Drive By	 28%
6	 Copacabana	 25%

10	My Siraya	 100%
7	 Head Girl	 50%
9	 Poursomesugaronme	 44%
4	 Drive By	 28%
2	 Glamorz	 26%

7	 Head Girl	 1:09.47
4	 Drive By	 1:09.51
6	 Copacabana	 1:09.74
9	 Poursomesugaronme	 1:09.84
2	 Glamorz	 1:09.96

Race Preview: Quentasia (1) has a light weight from the best of the draw. Can go all the way. Head 
Girl (7) ran no sort of race back from a break and on the turf. She took an age to shed her maiden but 
has smart poly form. Poursomesugaronme (9) is struggling for her next win but never far back. Fur-
ther rating drop. Glamorz (2) is way better than her last effort and from a good draw should be a factor.

RACE  8	 9:58 PM	 (R125,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 554120	 Mamas Baby	 56	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.9%
2	 31	 Getoffofmycloud	 58.5	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.2%
3	 446221	 Our Lady Fate	 56.5	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 11.1%	 R A Hill	 9.4%
4	 905735	 Sunshine Day	 57.5	 [	 4]	 B Marx-jacobson (4)	 5.1%	 M J Odendaal	 8.4%
5	 109080	 Icy Lancaster	 61.5	 [	 5]	 S Khumalo	 13.1%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.9%
6	 338474	 Avernian Goddess	 57	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 17.6%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.2%
7	 346862	 Line In The Sky	 55	 [	 7]	 N Nastili (2.5)	 6.5%	 M Pandaram	 5.3%
8	 221195	 Blowin In The Wind	 58.5	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.3%	 A Wright	 10.9%
9	 124306	 Dafnes Daughter	 57.5	 [	 9]	 A Fortune	 17.4%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
10	 41712	 Ladybug	 59.5	 [	10]	 S Moodley	 10.0%	 W A Nel	 15.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Getoffofmycloud
	 7	 Line In The Sky
	 1	 Mamas Baby
	 10	 Ladybug

8	 Blowin In The Wind	 83%
10	Ladybug	 67%
1	 Mamas Baby	 56%
6	 Avernian Goddess	 50%

10	Ladybug	 67%
2	 Getoffofmycloud	 67%
9	 Dafnes Daughter	 50%
8	 Blowin In The Wind	 33%
6	 Avernian Goddess	 28%

1	 Mamas Baby	 1:09.54
6	 Avernian Goddess	 1:09.58
8	 Blowin In The Wind	 1:09.94
3	 Our Lady Fate	 1:10.22
10	Ladybug	 1:10.40

Race Preview: Getoffofmycloud (2) won well at just her second outing. She takes on stronger here 
but does look to be above average. Line In The Sky (7) made sudden improvement last run. Blinkers 
on and a light weight. Mamas Baby (1) is way better than her last effort on the turf. Useful poly form 
before that. Ladybug (10) has the worst of the draw and has been rested. But she does have smart 
form on the poly.

RACE  9	 10:35 PM	 (R140,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 167023	 African Prince	 61.5	 [	 1]	 A Fortune	 17.4%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
2	 261900	 Night Rocker	 58	 [	 2]	 J Jacobs	 6.6%	 P B Muscutt	 18.0%
3	 112569	 Masterbling	 55.5	 [	 3]	 S Hlengwa	 6.6%	 G B Puller	 9.9%
4	 463770	 Winter Waves	 58	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.3%	 A Wright	 10.9%
5	 898600	 Ibutho	 56.5	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 A Wright	 10.9%
6	 446650	 Lucky Dollar	 56	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 10.0%	 S H Ferrie	 15.5%
7	 951	 Grand Appeal	 60	 [	 7]	 N Patel	 4.1%	 M J Odendaal	 8.4%
8	 734310	 River Dance	 57	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 11.1%	 S H Ferrie	 15.5%
9	 213170	 Benni In The Area	 59	 [	 9]	 C F Dicken	 7.1%	 G I Rich	 8.7%
10	542134	 Hope Is Power	 61.5	 [	10]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.9%
11	221370	 Mc Dazzler	 56.5	 [	11]	 C Zackey	 17.6%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
★	1	 African Prince
	 10	 Hope Is Power
	 7	 Grand Appeal
	 9	 Benni In The Area

11	Mc Dazzler	 57%
3	 Masterbling	 50%
9	 Benni In The Area	 48%
8	 River Dance	 44%
4	 Winter Waves	 30%

7	 Grand Appeal	 50%
4	 Winter Waves	 40%
2	 Night Rocker	 33%
9	 Benni In The Area	 30%
10	Hope Is Power	 29%

10	Hope Is Power	 1:08.75
9	 Benni In The Area	 1:09.30
5	 Ibutho	 1:09.35
4	 Winter Waves	 1:09.42
11	Mc Dazzler	 1:09.68

Race Preview: African Prince (1) comes with solid Cape form. Well drawn and looks the part. Hope 
Is Power (10) has a wide draw but goes very well over course and distance. Grand Appeal (7) has 
had a long break since his maiden win at just the third time of asking. Watch the betting here. Benni 
In The Area (9) ran well below form last run but is quick and has a money chance.
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第  1 场	 5:50 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 693769	奇妙传奇	 Fantasy League	 51.5	 [	 1]	 麦古华	 7.3%	 狄克逊	 10.1%
2	 632222	樱桃宝贝	 Cherry Oh Baby	 56.5	 [	 2]	 霍春	 17.4%	 麦德扣	 15.6%
3	 462424	长街	 Long Street	 52.5	 [	 3]	 蒙巴图(4)	 8.3%	 李维兰	 9.6%
4	 800	伯乐众	 Borborzor	 61	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 13.1%	 普林斯鲁	 11.0%
5	 758963	最强一战	 Takeyourbestshot	 52	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 欧登达	 8.4%
6	 50089	大厨	 Chef’s Kiss	 52	 [	 6]	 赫伦瓦	 6.6%	 柯罗拉	 4.4%
7	 053828	动时间	 Doin’ Time	 53.5	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 韦黑德	 5.8%
8	 000	赛奇	 Side Chick	 51.5	 [	 8]	 达克雷	 6.7%	 欧登达	 8.4%
9	 000	蓝音	 Yinmn Blue	 51.5	 [	 9]	 波特斯(4)	 6.9%	 罗拔时	 9.4%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 2	樱桃宝贝

	 3	 长街

	 7	 动时间

	 1	 奇妙传奇

3	 长街	 50%
1	 奇妙传奇	 33%
7	 动时间	 20%

2	 樱桃宝贝	 67%
3	 长街	 27%
7	 动时间	 7%

7	 动时间	 1:22.36
5	 最强一战	 1:23.45
2	 樱桃宝贝	 1:23.65
3	 长街	 1:23.92
1	 奇妙传奇	 1:27.50

赛事预览: 樱桃宝贝 (2) 近四仗皆获得亚军，今增程作战，有机会在这场对手较为平庸的级别中

争胜。 长街 (3) 驮重适中，18 次作战皆有不错的表现，值得期待。 奇妙传奇 (1) 驮重量较轻，

且已展现了一定的实力，值得留意。 动时间 (7) 经验丰富，近期于胶沙地作战的表现较佳，值

得考虑。

第  2 场	 6:25 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1800公尺
1	 900	波特火	 Portfire	 52	 [	 1]	 麦古华	 7.3%	 韦特	 10.9%
2	 055222	银盘	 Silver Platter	 58.5	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 10.0%	 奈尔	 15.8%
3	 784254	黑帕丁纳	 Black Platina	 57.5	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 高森	 4.1%
4	 8	纳坎贾尼	 Nakanjani	 61	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 欧登达	 8.4%
5	 047755	议会广场	 Parliament Square	 52.5	 [	 5]	 索斯宝	 1.8%	 布勒	 9.9%
6	 094965	沃特家族	 Many Waters	 57.5	 [	 6]	 史华兹	 5.9%	 康贝尔	 3.8%
7	 700	双倍佳绩	 Twiceascore	 51.5	 [	 7]	 达克雷	 6.7%	 古森	 7.6%
8	 065700	未来之人	 Futurarius	 53	 [	 8]	 纳缇利(2.5)	 6.5%	 纳都	 6.2%
9	 589	千寻	 Seeking Space	 53	 [	 9]	 蒙巴图(4)	 8.3%	 古森	 7.6%
10	 08067	随着心	 Mind How You Go	 55.5	 [	10]	 波特斯(4)	 6.9%	 拉夫迪	 8.7%
11	 08976	凯萨里	 Kesari	 53.5	 [	11]	 赫伦瓦	 6.6%	 亚达兴	 2.8%
12	 45632	拆弹专家	 Master Bomber	 60.5	 [	12]	 赵礼德	 3.9%	 科森	 10.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 2	银盘

	12	拆弹专家

	 3	 黑帕丁纳

	 5	 议会广场

2	 银盘	 33% 2	 银盘	 1:53.30
6	 沃特家族	 1:53.81
10	随着心	 1:55.32
3	 黑帕丁纳	 1:57.01
11	凯萨里	 1:58.21

赛事预览: 银盘 (2) 近三仗皆跑得接近，今首次于胶沙地作战，可与群驹一斗。 拆弹专家 (12) 

上仗于敦文维斯一英里赛事中以微差惜败，今增程作战，足以构成一定的威胁。 黑帕丁纳 (3) 

近期常能跑得接近，今有望争得奖金。 议会广场 (5) 上仗于一场短途赛事中展现了一定的实

力，若今能发挥上仗的水平，有望拼入榜内。

第  3 场	 7:00 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1800公尺
1	 221914	沃扎纳维	 Woza Nawe	 59	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 玛斯卡	 18.0%
2	 425195	大事记	 Grand Occasion	 54.5	 [	 2]	 赫伦瓦	 6.6%	 罗拔时	 9.4%
3	 224400	绿瓦基里	 Green Valkyrie	 57	 [	 3]	 霍春	 17.4%	 纳都	 6.2%
4	 233851	菲查	 Faizah	 60.5	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 13.1%	 邵家荣	 12.9%
5	 173587	小姜	 Ginger Delight	 60	 [	 5]	 麦古华	 7.3%	 韦特	 10.9%
6	 23217	第一道路	 One Path	 57	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 17.6%	 罗宾森	 16.4%
7	 335534	卡迪祖拉	 Kadizora	 57	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 11.1%	 麦德扣	 15.6%
8	 658942	朱莉探戈	 Juliet Tango	 61.5	 [	 8]	 纳缇利(2.5)	 6.5%	 潘达浪	 5.3%
9	 517706	异国香料	 Mississippi Spice	 54	 [	 9]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 罗拔时	 9.4%
10	 432168	哈夫拉	 Flying Hafla	 55.5	 [	10]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 麦德扣	 15.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 8	朱莉探戈

	 6	 第一道路

	 1	 沃扎纳维

	10	哈夫拉

6	 第一道路	 67%
3	 绿瓦基里	 50%
5	 小姜	 50%
9	 异国香料	 50%
2	 大事记	 33%

7	 卡迪祖拉	 25%
10	哈夫拉	 22%
8	 朱莉探戈	 19%

7	 卡迪祖拉	 1:49.72
8	 朱莉探戈	 1:51.28
9	 异国香料	 1:53.23
10	哈夫拉	 1:53.31
5	 小姜	 1:54.52

赛事预览: 朱莉探戈 (8) 近期的赛事中已有显著的进步，今降级作战，有望问鼎天下。 第一道
路 (6) 首次作战后，今将与较强悍的对手一同角逐，值得多加关注。 沃扎纳维 (1) 佩戴眼罩作

战已奏效，今势必能奋战到底。 哈夫拉 (10) 取得生涯首胜后的两役皆表现不俗，现评分已下

滑，值得期待。

第  4 场	 7:40 PM	 (160,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 2000公尺
1	 561113	强尼强盗	 Johnny The Thief	 57	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 欧登达	 8.4%
2	 420901	凯基喜悦	 Kaygee’s Delight	 58.5	 [	 2]	 赫伦瓦	 6.6%	 布勒	 9.9%
3	 515886	非洲日落	 African Dusk	 55.5	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 10.0%	 布勒	 9.9%
4	 131593	原谅	 Forgiveness	 56	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 麦德扣	 15.6%
5	 275852	黑莓玛特	 Blackberry Malt	 60	 [	 5]	 狄肯	 7.1%	 科森	 10.8%
6	 118476	非裔	 Afropolitan	 55.5	 [	 6]	 关铭诺	 13.1%	 邵家荣	 12.9%
7	 215241	玛莎草原	 Field Marshal	 60	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 17.6%	 罗宾森	 16.4%
8	 245722	三三四	 Trois Trois Quatre	 57	 [	 8]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 麦德扣	 15.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 7	玛莎草原

	 8	 三三四

	 1	 强尼强盗

	 4	 原谅

6	 非裔	 51%
7	 玛莎草原	 50%
1	 强尼强盗	 44%
8	 三三四	 33%
3	 非洲日落	 24%

1	 强尼强盗	 100%
6	 非裔	 67%
4	 原谅	 56%
8	 三三四	 38%
5	 黑莓玛特	 33%

6	 非裔	 2:00.78
5	 黑莓玛特	 2:01.19
3	 非洲日落	 2:03.07
8	 三三四	 2:04.40
4	 原谅	 2:06.04

赛事预览: 玛莎草原 (7) 实力优秀，上仗已获胜，今与休憩归来的 三三四 在让磅条件下相差1.5

公斤，稍偏劣势，但仍有机会争胜。 前驹此前已于胶沙地赛事中有过获胜的记录。 三三四 (8) 

亦具备一定的实力，可拼入榜内，不可小觑。 强尼强盗 (1) 今占让磅优势，有望争得一席之

位，马房亦对其寄予厚望。 原谅 (4) 在一场赛事中表现可取，不敌“红石少女”获得季军，上

阵赛程具备一定的竞争力。

第  5 场	 8:15 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 310762	闪亮鲍勃	 Shiny Bob	 60	 [	 1]	 杰克布	 6.6%	 布勒	 9.9%
2	 778641	魔幻马维	 Magic Maverick	 61.5	 [	 2]	 索斯宝	 1.8%	 黎奇	 8.7%
3	 003800	拉蒂纳克	 Rastignac	 60	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 纳都	 6.2%
4	 653744	伊万提多	 Eventidor	 64	 [	 4]	 波特斯(4)	 6.9%	 科博	 3.2%
5	 858420	玛斯公爵	 Count Marsh	 55.5	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 11.1%	 罗希尔	 9.4%
6	 580321	南占	 Numzaan	 64	 [	 6]	 丹尼尔	 13.1%	 格雷林	 11.5%
7	 188609	乔安瓦德	 Joan The Wad	 54.5	 [	 7]	 狄肯	 7.1%	 黎奇	 8.7%
8	 745390	终极贝尔	 Elusive Belle	 53	 [	 8]	 关铭诺	 13.1%	 古森	 7.6%
9	 887407	巴利魔术	 Bally Magic	 60	 [	 9]	 穆礼	 10.0%	 韦黑德	 5.8%
10	 224197	博飞利欧	 Porfirio	 64	 [	10]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 纳都	 6.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 6	南占

	10	博飞利欧

	 4	 伊万提多

	 5	 玛斯公爵

3	 拉蒂纳克	 100%
10	博飞利欧	 35%
6	 南占	 33%
4	 伊万提多	 27%
5	 玛斯公爵	 24%

4	 伊万提多	 38%
1	 闪亮鲍勃	 33%
10	博飞利欧	 27%
5	 玛斯公爵	 17%
8	 终极贝尔	 6%

5	 玛斯公爵	 1:34.51
4	 伊万提多	 1:34.77
10	博飞利欧	 1:34.78
8	 终极贝尔	 1:36.69
9	 巴利魔术	 1:36.91

赛事预览: 南占 (6) 跳槽新马房后的状态可取，虽今驮重量较大，但仍具备一定的竞争力。 博飞
利欧 (10) 实力优秀，擅长于胶沙地赛道作战，夺魁呼声高。 伊万提多 (4) 状态持稳，今占减4

公斤之宜，形势有利。 玛斯公爵 (5) 实力远高于上仗的表现，今若能克服排位劣势，可与群驹

一斗。闪亮鲍勃 (1) 近期状态已渐入佳境，胜利在望。

07-05-2025 星期三

南非
基维尔

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

www.irace.com.sg第1页     |     南非



第  6 场	 8:50 PM	 (160,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 231834	布里斯托	 Bristol Hercules	 60	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 麦德扣	 15.6%
2	 711195	鞋子大王	 Shoefella	 57	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 11.1%	 麦德扣	 15.6%
3	 013152	多几元	 Few Dollars More	 58.5	 [	 3]	 狄肯	 7.1%	 科森	 10.8%
4	 556511	亚克广场	 Plaza Accord	 58.5	 [	 4]	 杰克布	 6.6%	 玛斯卡	 18.0%
5	 463504	金克尔	 Zinikele	 59	 [	 5]	 关铭诺	 13.1%	 邵家荣	 12.9%
6	 330608	法国之火	 French Flame	 57	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 17.6%	 金米亚	 14.2%
7	 565482	阳光小子	 Sundance Kid	 60	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 韦黑德	 5.8%
8	 747132	祖伊绅士	 Gentleman Joe	 57	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 10.0%	 奈尔	 15.8%
9	 221437	格雷森	 Go Grayson Go	 58.5	 [	 9]	 丹尼尔	 13.1%	 格雷林	 11.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 9	格雷森

	 1	 布里斯托

	 4	 亚克广场

	 6	 法国之火

9	 格雷森	 67%
5	 金克尔	 61%
2	 鞋子大王	 57%
3	 多几元	 57%
7	 阳光小子	 46%

9	 格雷森	 50%
1	 布里斯托	 42%
7	 阳光小子	 36%
2	 鞋子大王	 33%
3	 多几元	 33%

3	 多几元	 1:33.21
7	 阳光小子	 1:33.61
2	 鞋子大王	 1:34.18
5	 金克尔	 1:35.03
9	 格雷森	 1:36.11

赛事预览: 祖伊绅士 (9) 虽今排位欠佳，但于开普敦赛事的表现不俗，且自佩戴配件作战后，表

现已有显著的提升。 布里斯托 (1) 已跳槽新马房后，一向来的状态极其稳健。 其于七月份才正

式开始参赛出战，今增程作战，值得留意。 亚克广场 (4) 让磅评分上升，但状态可取，今增程

作战，可与群驹一斗。 法国之火 (6) 状态已渐入佳境，其擅长于胶沙地作战，表现不俗，值得

考虑。

第  7 场	 9:23 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 636472	全塔夏	 Quentasia	 52	 [	 1]	 蒙巴图(4)	 8.3%	 摩尔	 10.6%
2	 856229	格拉莫兹	 Glamorz	 61.5	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 拉夫迪	 8.7%
3	 637496	芝加哥	 Chicago Lass	 54.5	 [	 3]	 纳缇利(2.5)	 6.5%	 潘达浪	 5.3%
4	 213041	路过	 Drive By	 62	 [	 4]	 史华兹	 5.9%	 古森	 7.6%
5	 455516	传家之宝	 Heirloom	 61	 [	 5]	 赵礼德	 3.9%	 克拉森	 9.7%
6	 800035	克帕卡纳	 Copacabana	 56.5	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 17.6%	 包斯奇	 8.8%
7	 224217	带头女孩	 Head Girl	 59	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 奈尔	 15.8%
8	 313600	火辣辣	 Hot Lava	 60.5	 [	 8]	 关铭诺	 13.1%	 罗希尔	 9.4%
9	 432894	甜心	 Poursomesugaronme	 62	 [	 9]	 穆礼	 10.0%	 包斯奇	 8.8%
10	 55819	西然雅	 My Siraya	 60.5	 [	10]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 菲言利	 15.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	全塔夏

	 7	 带头女孩

	 9	 甜心

	 2	 格拉莫兹

10	西然雅	 100%
7	 带头女孩	 50%
9	 甜心	 35%
4	 路过	 28%
6	 克帕卡纳	 25%

10	西然雅	 100%
7	 带头女孩	 50%
9	 甜心	 44%
4	 路过	 28%
2	 格拉莫兹	 26%

7	 带头女孩	 1:09.47
4	 路过	 1:09.51
6	 克帕卡纳	 1:09.74
9	 甜心	 1:09.84
2	 格拉莫兹	 1:09.96

赛事预览: 全塔夏 (1) 驮重量较轻，且排位极佳，今能一放到底，夺魁在即。 带头女孩 (7) 休

后复出的首战于一场草地赛事中表现欠佳，此前出战对阵较强悍对手，最终跑出了生涯首胜。 

现转战胶沙地赛道，可一展长才。 甜心 (9) 近期迟迟未能取胜，但常能跑得接近，现评分已下

调，有望争胜。 格拉莫兹 (2) 实力远高于上仗的表现，且排位有利，不失为争霸份子之一。

第  8 场	 9:58 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 554120	妈宝	 Mamas Baby	 56	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 邵家荣	 12.9%
2	 31	滚开	 Getoffofmycloud	 58.5	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 金米亚	 14.2%
3	 446221	缘分少女	 Our Lady Fate	 56.5	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 11.1%	 罗希尔	 9.4%
4	 905735	阳光之日	 Sunshine Day	 57.5	 [	 4]	 杰克森(4)	 5.1%	 欧登达	 8.4%
5	 109080	兰斯卡特	 Icy Lancaster	 61.5	 [	 5]	 关铭诺	 13.1%	 邵家荣	 12.9%
6	 338474	艾薇年	 Avernian Goddess	 57	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 17.6%	 金米亚	 14.2%
7	 346862	天空线	 Line In The Sky	 55	 [	 7]	 纳缇利(2.5)	 6.5%	 潘达浪	 5.3%
8	 221195	吹风	 Blowin In The Wind	 58.5	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 7.3%	 韦特	 10.9%
9	 124306	达尼斯女	 Dafnes Daughter	 57.5	 [	 9]	 霍春	 17.4%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
10	 41712	瓢虫	 Ladybug	 59.5	 [	10]	 穆礼	 10.0%	 奈尔	 15.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	滚开

	 7	 天空线

	 1	 妈宝

	10	瓢虫

8	 吹风	 83%
10	瓢虫	 67%
1	 妈宝	 56%
6	 艾薇年	 50%

10	瓢虫	 67%
2	 滚开	 67%
9	 达尼斯女	 50%
8	 吹风	 33%
6	 艾薇年	 28%

1	 妈宝	 1:09.54
6	 艾薇年	 1:09.58
8	 吹风	 1:09.94
3	 缘分少女	 1:10.22
10	瓢虫	 1:10.40

赛事预览: 滚开 (2) 第二次作战便胜得出色，今对阵较强悍对手，但形势有利，有望问鼎天下。 

天空线 (7) 上仗已有显著的进步，今佩戴眼罩作战，且驮重量较轻，有望争胜。 妈宝 (1) 实力远

高于上仗于草地赛道的表现，此前于胶沙地赛道有过不错的成绩，可跻身前列。 瓢虫 (10) 休后

复出，但排位欠理想，此前于胶沙地赛道有过不俗的战绩，值得留意。

第  9 场	 10:35 PM	 (140,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 167023	非洲王子	 African Prince	 61.5	 [	 1]	 霍春	 17.4%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
2	 261900	午夜摇滚	 Night Rocker	 58	 [	 2]	 杰克布	 6.6%	 玛斯卡	 18.0%
3	 112569	闪亮大师	 Masterbling	 55.5	 [	 3]	 赫伦瓦	 6.6%	 布勒	 9.9%
4	 463770	冬浪	 Winter Waves	 58	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 7.3%	 韦特	 10.9%
5	 898600	伊布托	 Ibutho	 56.5	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 韦特	 10.9%
6	 446650	幸运纸币	 Lucky Dollar	 56	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 10.0%	 菲言利	 15.5%
7	 951	远明昭彰	 Grand Appeal	 60	 [	 7]	 帕特尔	 4.1%	 欧登达	 8.4%
8	 734310	河舞	 River Dance	 57	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 11.1%	 菲言利	 15.5%
9	 213170	贝尼	 Benni In The Area	 59	 [	 9]	 狄肯	 7.1%	 黎奇	 8.7%
10	 542134	希望力量	 Hope Is Power	 61.5	 [	10]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 邵家荣	 12.9%
11	 221370	达兹乐	 Mc Dazzler	 56.5	 [	11]	 杰奇	 17.6%	 金米亚	 14.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
★	1	非洲王子

	10	希望力量

	 7	 远明昭彰

	 9	 贝尼

11	达兹乐	 57%
3	 闪亮大师	 50%
9	 贝尼	 48%
8	 河舞	 44%
4	 冬浪	 30%

7	 远明昭彰	 50%
4	 冬浪	 40%
2	 午夜摇滚	 33%
9	 贝尼	 30%
10	希望力量	 29%

10	希望力量	 1:08.75
9	 贝尼	 1:09.30
5	 伊布托	 1:09.35
4	 冬浪	 1:09.42
11	达兹乐	 1:09.68

赛事预览: 非洲王子 (1) 于开普敦赛事中表现不俗，今排位极佳，于此场合夺魁胜算大。 希望力
量 (10) 排位欠佳，但擅长于此地同程作战，形势有利。 远明昭彰 (7) 取得生涯首胜后被休憩至

今仅出战过三回，今复出作战，需留意临场彩池动向。 贝尼 (9) 上仗的表现远低于预期，但今

能展现快捷的步速，可争得奖金。
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